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0 A T H 0 F C O U N T Y A U D I T O R 

STATE or WASHINGTON) 
I II■ 

County of Yakima > 

I solemnly swear that the returns of the Primary Election held on 
September 19, 1989, in Yakima County, State of Washington, have been 
in no wise altered by additions or erasures and that they are the same as 
when they were deposited in my office. 

Subscribed and sworn to me , 1989. 

~,(f'~ 
Chairman, Board of Coun~ 

C E R T I F I C A T E O F T H E C A H V A S S I H G 

STATE OF WASHINGTON> 

County of Yakima 
•• 

B O A R D 

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the 
Canvassing Board for the County of Yakima, State of Washington, hereby 
certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the Abstract of Votes 
cast at the Primary Election held on September 19, 1989, in Yakima 
County, State of Washington; that the total number of registered voters in 
all precincts was 32,866; and that the total number of votes cast in such 
precincts was 5542. 

Witness our hands and official seal this o?9'~ay of ~,f­

·~ , t:tti' ·" 2 n--- cl ao~­
Yakima County Audito2-

Chairman, Board 

1989. 
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YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTIOH 
September 19, 1989 
**Summary Report** 

Page 1 
Printed on 09/28/89 at 3:00 pm 

=============== = -- -- ======--== = ==*--------------------------------* 
CITY OF YAKIMA 79/ 79*GRANGER SCHOOL DIST. 204 4/ 4* 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 100.0*0PERATING EXPENSES LEVY * 
-----------------------------··----------*--------------------------------* 
JOHN E. KLINGELE NP 782 22.5*TAX LEVY YES 375 68.7* 
LARRY MATHEWS ~p 776 22.3*TAX LEVY NO 171 31.3* 
LEE SKIP SEMON NP 1828 52.6* * 

Writein Votes 9 0.3* * 
Blank Votes 60 1.7* * 
Over Votes 21 0.6* Passed - 68.7¾ * 

-- -======== -========--- ==== = - ===*=== =======-====== = ======= * 
CITY OF YAKIMA 79/ 79*CITIES * 
COUNCILMEKBER POS. NO. 3 100.0*REGISTRATION & TURNOUT * 
----------------------------------------*--------------------------------* 
HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP 2020 58.l*CITY OF YAKIMA * 
DONALD CHARBONNEAU NP 552 15.9*Precincts Reporting 79 79 * 
DAVE GRAF NP 382 11.0* Registration 23464 * 
MAUD SCOTT NP 452 13.0* Turnout 3476 14.8 * 
Writein Votes 9 0.3*CITY OF SUNNYSIDE * 
Blank Votes 47 1.4*Precincts Reporting 8 8 * 
Over Votes 14 0.4* Registration 3130 * 

------------------=---------------------* Turnout 685 21.9 * 
CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8*--------------------------------* 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0*SCHOOL DISTRICTS * 
----------------------------------------*REGISTRATION & TURNOUT * 
JESUS MARROQUIN NP 22 3.2*--------------------------------* 
EDD. PRILUCIK NP 200 29.2*NACHES SCHOOL JT.3 * 
ELAINE O. SNOW NP 244 35.6*Precincts Reporting 16 16 * 
MILDRED TABOR NP 206 30.l*Registration 3182 * 

Writein Votes 1 0.1* Turnout 592 18.6 * 
Blank Votes 4 0.6*HIGHLAND SCHOOL 203 * 
Over Votes 8 1.2*Precincts Reporting 8 8 * 

=--=------------------------------------* Registration 1639 * 
NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT.3 16/ 16* Turnout 243 14.8 * 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 100.0*GRANGER SCHOOL 204 * 
----------------------------------------*Precincts Reporting 4 4 * 
RICHARD BRYAN NP 116 19.6* Registration 1451 * 
MONTE JOHNSON NP 67 11.3* Turnout 546 37.6 * 
SUE OLSON NP 196 33.1*================- --~===========* 
NITA REINMUTH NP 196 33.l*TOTAL * 
Writein Votes 2 0.3*REGISTRATION & TURNOUT * 
Blank Votes 3 0.5*--------------------------------* 
Over Votes 12 2.0*Precinct Registration 32866 * 

-----------------------=----------------* Precinct Turnout 4288 13.0* 
HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST. 203 8/ 8* * 
DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 100.0*County Registration 32866 * 
----------------------------------------* Absentees 1254 3.8 * 
DAVID HARMAN NP 99 40.7* * 
VIVIAN MC LEAN NP 74 30.5*Total Turnout 5542 16.9* 
KATHY STEVENSON NP 66 27.2*====- ======-====== =======-= * 

Writein Votes 1 0.4* 
Blank Votes 1 0.4* 
Over Votes 2 O. B*' 

----- -- -=--=- - -====== -==========-==== - --* 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION1 SEPTEMBER 191 19H9CITY OF YAKIMA/POSITION NO. 1 Page 1. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F 6 H I J K L 
--- ---- -- --- --- --- --- ---- ------- --- --- ----

YAKIMA 0101 209 14 6.7 0 0 2 6 6 0 

• YAKIMA 0102 146 10 6.8 0 0 4 4 2 0 
YAKIMA 0103 318 31 9.7 1 1 6 7 16 0 
YAKIMA 0104 516 33 6.4 0 1 5 10 17 0 
YAKIMA 0105 67 27 40.3 1 0 7 5 14 0 
YAKIMA 0109 311 17 5.5 1 0 6 7 3 0 
YAKIMA 0110 229 14 6.1 0 0 1 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0111 251 16 6.4 0 0 1 8 7 0 
YAKIMA 0112 258 23 8.9 1 0 9 5 8 0 
YAKIMA 0113 338 26 7.7 2 0 6 3 15 0 
YAKIMA 0114 290 51 17.6 0 0 10 7 33 1 
YAKIMA 0115 204 28 13.7 0 0 6 3 19 0 
YAKIMA 0116 132 22 16.7 2 0 13 1 6 0 
YAKIMA 0117 129 10 7.8 0 0 3 3 4 0 
YAKIMA 0118 347 14 4.0 0 0 6 2 6 0 
YAKIMA 0119 44 12 27.3 0 0 3 7 2 0 
YAKIMA 0120 59 13 22.0 1 2 2 7 1 0 
YAKIMA 0121 180 17 9.4 2 0 1 4 10 0 
YAKIMA 0122 38 18 47.4 1 0 4 5 8 0 
YAKIMA 0123 476 44 9.2 3 1 18 6 16 0 

"' YAKIMA 0125 35 9 25.7 0 0 4 0 5 0 
YAKIMA 0126 409 62 15.2 7 1 14 16 24 0 
YAKIMA 0127 318 24 7,5 0 0 9 9 6 0 
YAKIMA 0128 190 22 11.6 0 0 8 6 8 0 
YAKIMA 0129 207 8 3.9 0 0 2 4 2 0 
YAKIMA 0130 222 37 16.7 0 0 24 2 11 0 
YAKIMA 0131 209 17 8.1 0 0 4 2 11 0 • YAKIMA 0132 278 35 12.6 0 0 15 10 10 0 
YAKIMA 0133 259 32 12.4 0 0 9 6 17 0 
YAKIMA 0134 274 47 17.2 0 0 5 6 36 0 
YAKIMA 0135 137 16 11.7 0 1 2 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0136 244 21 8.6 0 1 4 7 9 0 
YAKIMA 0137 397 41 10.3 2 0 3 6 30 0 
YAKIMA 0138 321 52 16.2 1 0 12 5 34 0 
YAKIMA 0140 350 18 5.1 0 1 8 6 3 0 
YAKIMA 0141 181 27 14.9 0 0 3 9 15 0 
YAKIMA 0142 448 33 7.4 0 0 5 9 19 0 
YAKIMA 0143 348 24 6.9 0 1 10 4 9 0 
YAKIMA 0145 218 12 5.5 0 1 1 3 7 0 
YAKIMA 0146 298 47 15.8 1 0 9 10 27 0 
YAKIMA 0148 225 10 4.4 0 0 4 4 2 0 
YAKIMA 0149 357 30 8.4 0 0 5 2 23 0 
YAKIMA 0150 279 39 14.0 1 1 3 9 25 0 
YAKIMA 0151 407 36 a.a 0 0 6 9 21 0 
YAKIMA 0152 462 43 9.3 0 0 5 11 27 0 

COLUMN LEGEND 

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA 6: J: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COUNCIL.MEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes LARRY MATHEWS NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COUNCIi.MEMBER POS. NO. 1 

• Over Votes LEE SKIP SEMON NP 
C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 
I JOHN E. KLINBELE NP Writein Votes 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 19, 1989CITY OF YAKIMA/POSITION NO. 1 Page 1. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F 6 H I J K L 
--- ---- -- -- ---- --- ----- -- ---- --- -- --- ------

YAKIMA 0153 286 45 15.7 0 0 10 12 23 0 
• YAKIMA 0154 521 30 5.8 0 0 8 5 17 0 

YAKIMA 0155 345 39 11.3 0 0 8 15 16 0 
YAKIMA 0156 315 22 7.0 0 0 3 10 9 0 
YAKIMA 0157 337 14 4.2 0 0 2 7 5 0 
YAKIMA 0158 261 46 17.6 3 0 6 6 31 0 
YAKIMA 0159 269 10 3.7 0 0 3 5 2 0 
YAKIMA 0160 252 15 6.0 0 0 3 3 9 0 
YAKIMA 0161 555 32 5.8 0 0 9 9 14 0 
YAKIMA 0162 282 26 9.2 0 0 10 4 12 0 
YAKIMA 0163 402 68 16.9 1 0 11 14 42 0 
YAKIMA 0164 317 49 15.5 1 0 9 7 32 0 
YAKIMA 0165 328 41 12.5 1 1 7 12 20 0 
YAKIMA 0166 530 63 11.9 0 0 12 11 40 0 
YAKIMA 0167 436 44 10.1 1 0 10 14 19 0 
YAKIMA 0168 538 48 8.9 2 0 15 6 25 0 
YAKIMA 0169 260 36 13.8 0 0 8 5 23 0 
YAKIMA 0170 269 45 16.7 1 0 5 14 25 0 
YAKIMA 0171 219 25 11.4 0 0 5 1 19 0 
YAKIMA 0172 377 38 10.1 0 0 8 15 15 0 
YAKIMA 0173 439 46 10.5 1 0 10 18 17 0 
YAKIMA 0174 540 59 10.9 0 0 11 6 42 0 
YAKIMA 0175 493 67 13.6 0 0 10 11 46 0 
YAKIMA 0177 733 79 10.8 1 0 17 19 42 0 
YAKIMA 0178 405 63 15.6 0 0 9 3 51 0 
YAKIMA 0179 350 27 7.7 0 1 4 6 16 0 

.. YAKIMA 0180 283 21 7,4· 0 0 3 2 16 0 
• YAKIMA 0181 372 23 6.2 0 0 4 8 11 0 

YAKIMA 0183 185 22 11. 9 0 0 2 2 18 0 
YAKIMA 0185 181 10 5.5 0 0 1 2 7 0 
YAKIMA 0186 263 18 6.8 0 0 3 3 12 0 
YAKIMA 0187 294 31 10.5 0 0 2 6 23 0 
YAKIMA 0188 201 33 16.4 0 0 6 3 24 0 
YAKIMA 0189 11 5 45.5 0 0 1 4 0 0 

=} Precinct Totals 23464 2422 10.3 39 14 522 537 1309 1 

==} Absentee Totals 0 1054 0.0 21 7 260 239 519 8 

==} Total Votes 23464 3476 14.8 60 21 782 776 1828 9 

COLUMN LEGEND 

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA 6: J: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COUNCIUIEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes LARRY MATHEWS NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: • COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COUNCIi.MEMBER POS. N0,1 
Over Votes LEE SKIP SEMON NP 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. N0.1 COU!,!CII.MEMBER POS. NO. 1 
JOHN E. KLINBELE NP Writein Votes 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 19, 1989CITY OF YAKIMA/POSITION NO. 3 Page 2. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F 6 H I J K L 
--- --- ---- ---- ---- ----- --- -- --- ---------- ---

YAKIMA 0101 209 14 6.7 0 0 5 1 2 6 0 • YAKIMA 0102 146 10 6.8 0 0 5 0 1 4 0 
YAKIMA 0103 318 31 9.7 1 0 21 1 3 5 0 
YAKIMA 0104 516 33 6.4 1 0 18 9 1 4 0 
YAKIMA 0105 67 27 40.3 1 0 19 2 5 0 0 
YAKIMA 0109 311 17 5.5 0 0 8 2 3 4 0 
YAKIMA 0110 229 14 6.1 0 0 6 2 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0111 251 16 6.4 0 0 4 4 6 2 0 
YAKIMA 0112 258 23 8.9 1 0 17 5 0 0 0 
YAKIMA 0113 338 26 7.7 0 0 20 3 2 1 0 
YAKIMA 0114 290 51 17.6 0 0 37 7 5 1 1 
YAKIMA 0115 204 28 13. 7 0 0 18 2 3 4 1 
YAKIMA 0116 132 22 16. 7 1 0 16 4 0 1 0 
YAKIMA 0117 129 10 7.8 0 0 7 1 1 1 0 
YAKIMA 0118 347 14 4.0 0 0 4 7 0 3 0 
YAKIMA 0119 44 12 27.3 0 0 5 1 3 3 0 
YAKIMA 0120 59 13 22.0 0 1 8 0 1 3 0 
YAKIMA 0121 180 17 9.4 1 0 5 2 3 6 0 
YAKIMA 0122 38 18 47.4 0 0 11 2 3 2 0 
YAKIMA 0123 476 44 9.2 1 1 20 0 0 22 0 
YAKIMA 0125 35 9 25.7 0 0 7 1 1 0 0 
YAKIMA 0126 409 62 15.2 1 1 46 3 0 11 0 
YAKIMA 0127 318 24 7.5 0 0 14 1 6 3 0 
YAKIMA 0128 190 22 11.6 1 0 10 5 1 5 0 
YAKIMA 0129 207 8 3.9 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 
YAKIMA 0130 222 37 16.7 0 0 20 8 2 7 0 
YAKIMA 0131 209 17 8.1 0 0 14 2 1 0 0 

• YAKIMA 0132 278 35 12.6 1 0 16 5 6 7 0 
YAKIMA 0133 259 32 12.4 1 0 18 8 3 2 0 
YAKIMA 0134 274 47 17.2 0 0 26 8 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0135 137 16 11. 7 0 0 8 2 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0136 244 21 8.6 2 0 9 5 3 2 0 
YAKIMA 0137 397 41 10.3 3 1 20 11 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0138 321 52 16.2 1 0 38 4 7 2 0 
YAKIMA 0140 350 18 5.1 0 0 10 2 4 2 0 
YAKIMA 0141 181 27 14.9 1 0 14 3 4 5 0 
YAKIMA 0142 448 33 7.4 0 0 14 9 6 4 0 
YAKIMA 0143 348 24 6.9 1 0 12 7 2 2 0 
YAKIMA 0145 218 12 5.5 1 0 4 2 3 2 0 
YAKIMA 0146 298 47 15.8 1 1 25 9 2 9 0 
YAKIMA 0148 225 10 4.4 0 0 4 2 2 2 0 
YAKIMA 0149 357 30 8.4 0 0 19 3 3 5 0 
YAKIMA 0150 279 39 14.0 1 0 22 9 4 3 0 
YAKIMA 0151 407 36 8.8 0 0 15 13 4 4 0 
YAKIMA 0152 462 43 9.3 0 0 20 6 6 10 1 

COLUMN LE6END 
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA 6: CITY OF YAKIMA J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCIi.MEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes DONALD CHARBONNEAU NP Writein Votes 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 

• Over Votes DAVE 6RAF NP 
C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 

I COUNCILMENBER POS. NO. 3 COI.INGILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP MAI.ID SCOTT NP 
I 



- -
YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 191 1989CITY OF YAKIMA/POSITION NO. 3 Page 2. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F 6 H I J K L 
-- ---- -- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ---- --- --- ---- ---

YAKIMA 0153 286 45 15.7 1 0 25 8 8 3 0 • YAKIMA 0154 521 30 5.8 0 0 17 5 4 4 0 
YAKIMA 0155 345 3S 11.3 1 0 16 9 5 8 0 
YAKIMA 0156 315 22 7.0 0 0 9 5 6 2 0 
YAKIMA 0157 337 14 4.2 0 0 6 2 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0158 261 46 17.6 0 0 22 11 6 7 0 
YAKIMA 0159 269 10 3.7 0 0 2 1 5 2 0 
YAKIMA 0160 252 15 6.0 0 0 11 1 1 2 0 
YAKIMA 0161 555 32 5.8 0 0 19 3 7 3 0 
YAKIMA 0162 282 26 9.2 0 0 9 9 3 5 0 
YAKIMA 0163 402 68 16.9 0 0 45 11 7 5 0 
YAKIMA 0164 317 49 15.5 0 0 31 6 3 9 0 
YAKIMA 0165 328 41 12.5 2 0 18 15 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0166 530 63 11. 9 0 0 40 6 5 12 0 
YAKIMA 0167 436 44 10.1 0 0 28 5 6 5 0 
YAKIMA 0168 538 48 8.9 1 0 31 8 4 4 0 
YAKIMA 0169 260 36 13.8 0 0 26 3 4 3 0 
YAKIMA 0170 269 45 16.7 0 0 30 6 4 5 0 
YAKIMA 0171 219 25 11.4 0 0 18 4 2 1 0 
YAKIMA 0172 377 38 10.1 0 0 18 10 4 6 0 
YAKIMA 0173 439 46 10.5 1 0 24 7 8 6 0 
YAKIMA 0174 540 59 10.9 1 0 37 8 8 5 0 
YAKIMA 0175 493 67 13.6 3 0 37 10 8 9 0 
YAKIMA 0177 733 79 10.B 1 0 45 11 13 9 0 
YAKIMA 0178 405 63 15.6 2 0 46 8 4 3 0 
YAKIMA 0179 350 27 7.7 1 0 16 4 3 3 0 
YAKIMA 0180 283 21 7.4 0 0 14 6 1 0 0 

• YAKIMA 0181 372 23 6.2 0 0 11 7 1 4 0 
YAKIMA 0183 185 22 11,9 0 0 15 1 2 4 0 
YAKIMA 0185 181 10 5.5 0 0 4 4 1 1 0 
YAKIMA 0186 263 18 6.8 0 0 11 4 3 0 0 
YAKIMA 0187 294 31 10.5 0 0 19 3 7 2 0 
YAKIMA 0188 201 33 16.4 0 0 20 10 1 2 0 
YAKIMA 0189 11 5 45.5 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 

=> Precinct Totals 23464 2422 10.3 36 5 1383 397 277 321 3 

=> Absentee Totals 0 1054 0,0 11 9 637 155 105 131 6 

=> Total Votes 23464 3476 14.8 '•7 14 2020 552 382 452 9 

COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA 6: CITY OF YAKIMA J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILM0'1BER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes DONALD CHARBONNEAU NP Writein Votes 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 

• COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COLINCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes DAVE GRAF NP 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO, 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP MAUD SCOTT NP 

-



WRITE - IN CANDIDATE TALLY LIST 

• 
Office and Party 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 Total 

Name of Candidate Desig- VOTES 
nation 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 REC'D 

Yakima City Council )os. 413 I / SHERRIE L . KIRK 

• 
i' 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 19, 1989CITY OF SUNNYSIDE/POSITION NO. 3 Page 3. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H I J K L 
----- ----- --- ------ ---- --- --- --- --- ---- -- --- ------

• 

• 

SUNNYSIDE 1701 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 

=> Precinct Totals 

==> Absentee Totals 

=> Total Votes 

A: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes 

B: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COI.INCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 

• 
Over Votes 

C: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I JESUS MARROGUIN NP 
I 

317 
458 
485 
439 
434 
257 
24.-7 
493 

3130 

0 

3130 

35 11.0 0 0 3 11 14 7 
49 10.7 0 1 3 9 24 12 

126 26.0 2 2 1 35 36 50 
68 15.5 0 1 4 14 33 16 

151 34.8 1 2 2 54 44 48 
82 31,9 1 1 1 17 32 30 
42 17,0 0 0 2 19 14 7 
59 12.0 0 1 4 24 10 19 

612 19.6 4. 8 20 183 207 189 

73 0.0 0 0 2 17 37 17 

685 21.9 4 8 22 200 244 206 

COLUMN LEGEND 

D: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCIL.MEMBER IIOS. NO. 3 
EDD. PRILUCIK NP 

E: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
ELAINE 0, SNOW NP 

F: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCIIJ4EMBER POS. NO. 3 
MILDRED TABOR NP 

G: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCIi.MEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Writein Votes 

H: 

I: 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

1 

0 

1 

J: 

K: 

L: 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 19, 1989NACHES SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. JT. 3/DIST.12 Page 4. 1 

Precinct Voters Trriout Pct A B C D E F G H I J K L 
-- --- -- ---- --- ---- --- ----- ---- --- ---- --- ---- --

NACHES 1301 270 51. 18. 9 1 0 5 7 13 25 0 
• CLIFFDELL 3204 BB 36 40.9 1 1 17 4 9 4 0 

COWICHE CANYON 3208 84 34. 40.5 0 0 12 4 10 7 1 
E NACHES 3305 161 45 28.0 0 2 5 5 17 16 0 
ESCHBACH 3313 478 66 13.8 0 2 1 2 32 29 0 
GLEED 3602 194 24 12.4 0 1 3 0 13 7 0 
LOWER NACHES 3904 84 34 40.5 0 2 6 1 13 12 0 
NILE 4102 357 23 6.4 0 0 2 2 7 12 0 
N GLEED 4111 380 43 11.3 0 2 4 10 13 14 0 
N WENAS 4115 57 24 42.1 0 0 5 6 2 11 0 
RIMROCK 4503 76 27 35.5 0 0 7 a B 3 1 
S NACHES 4612 96 13 13.5 0 1 1 2 B 1 0 
SUNTIDES 4621 557 65 11.7 0 1 15 2 19 28 0 
S WENAS 4625 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
UPPER WENAS 4901 26 9 34.6 0 0 4 0 3 2 0 
W NACHES 5005 272 41 15.1 1 0 9 9 15 7 0 

=> Precinct Totals 3182 535 16.8 3 12 96 62 182 178 2 

-> Absentee Totals 0 57 0.0 0 0 20 5 14 18 0 

=> Total Votes 3182 592 18.6 3 12 116 67 196 196 2 

• 

COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 D: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 6: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 J: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
I Blank Votes MONTE .JOHNSON NP Writein Votes 
I B: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 E: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 H: K: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 

• Over Votes SUE OLSON NP 
C: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 F: NACHES SCHOOL DIST. JT3 I: L: 

I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
RICHARD BRYAN NP NITA REINMUTH NP 

-



WRITE - IN CANDIDATE TALLY LIST 

• 
Office and Party 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 BO 90 Total 

Name of Candidate Desig- VOTES 
nation 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 REC'D 

JT. if NACHES S.D. 
Dir. Dist. fl: 1 

FRANK FEWEL I I 

• 
I' 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMUER 19, 1989HIGHI..AND SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 203/DIST.12 Page 5. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F 6 H I J K L 
---- --- -- ----- ---- --- ---- --- ---- -- --- --- ---

TIETON 1901 245 27 11.0 0 0 7 14 6 0 
• E TIETON 3308 106 15 14.2 0 0 6 5 4 0 

NACHES HTS 4101 381 41 10.8 0 0 18 8 15 0 
N COWICHE 4104 351. 45 12.8 0 1 20 14 10 0 
N TIETON 4113 169 23 13.6 0 0 9 6 8 0 
S COWICHE 4609 168 26 15.5 0 0 13 6 7 0 
SUMMITVIEW 4626 22 11 50.0 0 0 4 3 3 1 
W TIETON 5008 197 21 10.7 0 1 11 4 5 0 

-> Precinct Totals 1639 209 12.8 0 2 88 60 58 1 

==> Absentee Totals 0 34 0.0 1 0 11 14 8 0 

==> Total Votes 1639 243 14,8 1 2 99 74 66 1 

• 

COLUMN LEGEND 
I 
I A: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST.203 D: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST.203 6: J: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
I Blank Votes VIVIAN MC LEAN NP 
I B: HI6HL.AND SCHOOL DIST,203 E: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST.203 H: K: 
I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 

• Over Votes KATHY STEVENSON NP 
C: HIGHLAND SCHOOL DIST.203 F: HI6HLANI) SCHOOL DIST. 203 I: L: 

I DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO, 2 DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 2 
I DAVID HARMAN NP Writein Votes 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION, SEPTEMBER 19, 1989 
GRANGER SCHOOL DISTRICT HO. 204 - GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES LEVY • 

PRECINCT VOTERS TURNOUT PCT YES HO 

0501 Granger 649 243 37.4 178 65 

3002 Alfalfa 185 56 30.3 41 15 

3303 East Granger 315 110 34.9 74 36 

3902 Liberty 302 101 33.4 66 35 

Pr•cinct Total■ 1451 510 35.1 359 151 

Ab■•nt•• Total■ 0 36 o.o 16 20 

TOTAL VOTES 1451 546 37.6 375 171 

• 

• 
1 



• 

• 

• 

PRIMARY ELECTION - September 19, 1989 

YAKIMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE, DEPARTMENT NO. SIX (6) 

MICHAEL W. LEAVITT - Declared elected and Certified. 
Washington State Constitution 
Amend. 41, Art. 4, Sec. 29 




